REGULAR MEETING

Monday, February 6, 1928, 7:30 P. M.

The Common Council of the City of Indianapolis met in the Council Chamber, Monday, February 6, 1928, at 7:30 p.m., in regular session, President Otis E. Bartholomew in the chair.

The Clerk called the roll.

Present: Hon. Otis E. Bartholomew, President, and seven members, viz: W. R. Dorsett, M. W. Ferguson, B. J. Moore, Claude E. Negley, Edward B. Raub, Robert E. Springsteen, Dr. A. H. Todd.

Absent: O. Ray Albertson.

On motion of Mr. Moore, seconded by Mr. Negley, the reading of the minutes was ordered dispensed with. Mr. Raub objected, and asked that that section of the minutes pertaining to Resolution 1, 1928, be read. The Clerk read that section.

Mr. Raub made a motion to correct the minutes to show that on January 30 he presented a notice of intention to ask for reconsideration of his vote at the next meeting. President Bartholomew stated that the minutes should not show the notice, since Mr. Raub had been ruled out of order on that occasion, and did not vote with the majority.

Mr. Moore made a motion, which was seconded by Mr. Dorsett, to adjourn the meeting. Mr. Raub made a motion to amend the motion for adjournment so that the adjournment would be until next Monday evening (February 13th), at 7:30 p. m. The motion to amend was

seconded by Mr. Ferguson, and failed to pass by the following roll call vote:

Ayes, 3, viz: Mr. Raub, Mr. Springsteen, Mr. Ferguson.

Noes, 5, viz: Mr. Dorsett, Mr. Moore, Mr. Negley, Dr. Todd, President Bartholomew.

The motion to adjourn was passed by the following roll call vote:

Ayes, 5, viz: Mr. Dorsett, Mr. Moore, Mr. Negley, Dr. Todd, President Bartholomew.

Noes, 3, viz: Mr. Raub, Mr. Springsteen, Mr. Ferguson.

The Common Council adjourned at 7:38 p.m.

We hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and complete record of the proceedings of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, held on the 6th day of February, 1928, at 7:30 p. m.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our signatures and caused the seal of the City of Indianapolis to be affixed.

Lis E. Bartholomew.

Attest: President

William a. Boycefr.

City Clerk

(SEAL)